Operating manual
CANopen fieldbus
2 Operating manual for CANopen fieldbus | DOC01738251-0006 | 2024-12 | V2.20 EN
Legal notice
KOSTAL Industrie Elektrik GmbH & Co KG
An der Bellmerei 10
58513 Lüdenscheid
Germany

The interface card is part of the INVEOR.
2.3 Item description for INVEOR
2.3.1 Type code for CANopen
Type code CANopen: For information see operating manual
2.3.2 Features code
AP05 - standard + CANopen AP21 - functional safety + CANopen
AP05 - standard + CANopen AP21 - functional safety + CANopen
AP42 - standard + CANopen + Bluetooth AP51 - functional safety + CANopen + Bluetooth
AP71…IO03 - standard + CANopen AP71…IO13 - functional safety + CANopen
AP71…IO04 - standard + CANopen + Bluetooth AP71…IO14 - functional safety + CANopen + Bluetooth
1 2 3 4 5
D e v ic e  a n d  s y s t e m  d e s c r ip t io n
Operating manual for CANopen fieldbus | DOC01738251-0006 | 2024-12 | V2.20 EN 9
2.4 Hardware components
The following hardware components are required for connecting the INVEOR to a CANopen bus system:
 CANopen, M12 connecting cable 2 m
M12 plug on M12 coupling / CANopen / 5-pin / 2 m /
A-coded
INVZUB – L / CL / CO / M12M / M12F / 2 m / A / -
Order no.: 10138812
 CANopen, M12 connecting cable 2 m
M12 plug on M12 coupling / CANopen / 5-pin / 5 m /
A-coded
INVZUB – L / CL / CO / M12M / M12F / 5 m / A / -
Order no.: 10138813
 CANopen, M12 connection cable open 2 m
M12 plug / open / CANopen / 5-pin / 2 m / A-coded
INVZUB – L / CL / CO / M12M / OPEN / 2 m / A / -
Order no.: 10138804
 CANopen, M12 connection cable open 10 m
M12 plug / open / CANopen / 5-pin / 10 m / A-coded
INVZUB – L / CL / CO / M12M / OPEN / 10 m / A / -
Order no.: 10138806
 CANopen, M12 connection cable open 2 m
M12 coupling / open / CANopen / 5-pin / 2 m / A-coded
INVZUB – L / CL / CO / M12F / OPEN / 2 m / A / -
Order no.: 10138807
 CANopen, M12 connection cable open 10 m
M12 coupling / open / CANopen / 5-pin / 10 m / A-coded
INVZUB – L / CL / CO / M12F / OPEN / 10 m / A / -
Order no.: 10138809
 CANopen, M12 Y-splitter
M12 coupling on plug and coupling / CANopen / 5-pin /
A-coded
INVZUB – L / YD / CO / M12M / M12F / - / A / -
Order no.: 10138791
 CANopen, M12 plug can be self-assembled
M12 plug / CANopen / 5-pin / A-coded
INVZUB – L / CF / CO / M12M / - / - / A / -
Order no.: 10138799
 CANopen, coupling can be self-assembled
M12 coupling / CANopen / 5-pin / A-coded
INVZUB – L / CF / CO / M12F / - / - / A / -
Order no.: 10138801
 CANopen, M12 terminating resistor
M12 plug / CANopen / 5-pin / A-coded
INVZUB – L / TE / CO / M12M / - / - / A / -
Order no.: 10138792
 CANopen, M12 terminating resistor
M12 coupling / CANopen / 5-pin / A-coded
INVZUB – L / TE / CO / M12F / - / - / A / -
Order no.: 10138793
* Not part of the scope of delivery
 INFORMATION
The INVEOR is fitted in the factory with the appropriate communication card.
The INVEOR cannot be retrofitted or converted at a later date.
1 2 3 4 5
D e v ic e  a n d  s y s t e m  d e s c r ip t io n
10 Operating manual for CANopen fieldbus | DOC01738251-0006 | 2024-12 | V2.20 EN
The following connections can be found on the INVEOR with